PART 6B: UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Merged Group set out below has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only in accordance with Annex II of the PD Regulation and on the basis of the notes set
out below. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared to illustrate the effect of
consolidating the net assets of the LSEG Group with the net assets of TMX Group as at 31 March 2011. The
unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of
its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the LSEG Group’s or the
Merged Group’s actual financial position or results. The pro forma financial information has been prepared
under IFRS adopted by the EU and on the basis of the accounting policies of the LSEG Group.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

Adjustments

Elimination of
LSEG Group TMX Group TMX Group

as at as at goodwill and Merger
31 March 31 March acquired adjustments

2011 2011 intangible assets (note 4(a)(i), Pro forma
(note 2) (note 3) (note 4(a)(ii)) (b), (c)) Merged Group

£m £m £m £m £m
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment ..... 62.4 17.1 79.5
Intangible assets ..... 1,394.4 857.9 (835.3) 2,079.5 3,496.5
Investments in joint ventures ..... 17.3 — 17.3
Investments in associates ..... 0.6 10.0 10.6
Deferred tax assets ..... 12.2 31.1 43.3
Available for sale investments ..... 0.4 — 0.4
Retirement benefit asset ..... 37.6 — 37.6
Other non-current assets ..... 0.5 6.5 7.0

1,525.4 922.6 (835.3) 2,079.5 3,692.2

Current assets
Inventories ..... 1.4 — 1.4
Trade and other receivables ..... 126.8 93.6 220.4
Derivative financial instruments ..... 0.7 — 0.7

CCP financial assets ..... 110,177.9 — 110,177.9
CCP cash and cash equivalents (restricted) . . 5,929.3 — 5,929.3
CCP clearing business assets ..... 116,107.2 — 116,107.2
Assets held at fair value ..... 8.6 — 8.6
Energy contracts receivable ..... — 450.7 450.7
Fair value of open energy contracts ..... — 81.3 81.3
Daily settlement and cash deposits ..... — 116.2 116.2
Current tax ..... 21.2 1.5 22.7
Assets held for resale ..... 36.9 — 36.9
Marketable securities ..... — 188.1 (178.0) 10.1
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 267.0 54.0 (102.0) 219.0

116,569.8 985.4 — (280.0) 117,275.2

Total assets ..... 118,095.2 1,908.0 (835.3) 1,799.5 120,967.4

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... 156.5 28.5 34.3 219.3
Derivative financial instruments ..... 0.3 0.1 0.4
CCP clearing business liabilities ..... 116,104.5 — 116,104.5
Energy contracts payable ..... — 450.7 450.7
Fair value of open energy contracts ..... — 81.3 81.3
Daily settlement and cash deposits ..... — 116.2 116.2
Deferred revenue ..... — 49.3 49.3
Current tax ..... 49.9 3.7 53.6
Borrowings ..... 0.1 275.2 275.3
Provisions ..... 3.7 3.8 7.5

116,315.0 1,008.8 — 34.3 117,358.1

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 499.0 — 135.8 634.8
Derivative financial instruments ..... 12.9 — 12.9
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 92.3 149.9 (132.6) 109.6
Retirement benefit obligation ..... 6.4 7.8 14.2
Other non-current liabilities ..... 4.8 17.5 22.3
Provisions ..... 27.8 — 27.8

643.2 175.2 (132.6) 135.8 821.6

Total liabilities ..... 116,958.2 1,184.0 (132.6) 170.1 118,179.7

Net assets ..... 1,137.0 724.0 (702.7) 1,629.4 2,787.7

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets.

14

Notes:

1. Basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared using underlying financial statements
prepared in accordance with IFRS as applied by LSEG and reflects the transaction to create a Merged
Group. The financial information has been extracted without material adjustment.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the underlying financial
information of the LSEG Group and TMX Group, which is included in Part 16 — ‘‘Historical financial